
 Captain Scott Invitation XI 2020 Fixtures  
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Date Opposition Start 
Time 

Address 

Tues 17th March 1st Pre-season Net Session 21:00 North Gate 
Lords Cricket Ground 
Wellington Place 
London 
NW8 9JA 

Tues 24th March 2nd Pre-season Net Session 21:00 
Tues 31st March 3rd Pre-season Net Session 21:00 
Tues 7th April 4th Pre-season Net Session 21:00 
Tues 14th April Final Pre-season Net Session 20:00 
Sun 19th April Headley CC 13:00 Headley CC Ground 

Headley 
Epsom 
KT18 6NN 

Sun 26th April Englefield Green CC 13:00 The Pavilion, Cricketers Lane 
The Green (off A328) 
St Jude's Rd, Englefield Green 
Egham 
TW20 0YX 

Sun 03rd May Kew CC 13:30 Kew Green 
Richmond 
Surrey 
TW9 3AH 

Sun 10th May Butler XI CC 13:30 Chiswick House Cricket Ground 
Staveley Road 
Chiswick, London 
W4 3ES 

Sun 17th May Warborough & Shillingford 
CC 

14:00 The Green 
Warborough 
Wallingford 
OX10 7DR 

23rd May – 25th May Vis, Croatia Tour 
Sun 31st May Frome CC 14:00 30 Rodden Road 

Frome 
BA11 2AH 

Sun 7th June Sandhurst CC 13:30 Sandhurst Memorial Park 
Yorktown Rd 
Sandhurst 
GU47 9DP 

Sun 14th June Braywood CC 14:00 Braywood CC 
Oakley Green Road 
Maidenhead 
SL4 4QF 

Sun 21st June Shalford CC 13:00 Horsham Rd 
Shalford 
Guildford 
GU4 8DG 

Date Opposition Start 
Time 

Address 

Sun 28th June East Meon CC 14:00 Bepton Road 
East Meon 
Hampshire 
GU32 1QE 

Sun 5th July Chipstead, Coulsdon & 
Walcountians CC 

14:00 CCWCC High Road 
High Road, Chipstead 
Surrey 
CR5 3SF 

Sun 12th July Authors CC 14:00 TBC 
 
 

Sun 19th July Old Dunstonians CUACO CC 14:00 Old Dunstonian Sports Ground 
St Dunstan's Lane 
Beckenham 
BR3 3SS 

Summer Break 
Sat 1st August Royal Household CC 14:00 Frogmore Park 

Albert Road 
Windsor 
SL4 2HJ 

Sun 9th August Minster Lovell CC 14:00 Wash Meadow 
Old Minster Lovell 
Minster Lovell 
OX29 0RN 

Sun 16th August Oxford Downs CC 14:00 Abingdon Road 
Standlake 
OX29 7QH 

Sun 23rd August Windsor Great Park CC 13:00 Windsor Great Park 
Prince Consort's Drive 
Windsor 
SL4 2HT 

Late Summer Bank Holiday 
Sun 6th September Blunham CC 13:00 Blunham Playing Fields 

36a Barford Rd 
Blunham 
MK44 3NE 

Sun 13th September Putney CC 13:00 The Pavilion 
Lower Richmond Road 
London 
SW15 1JF 

Fri 13th November End of Season Dinner 18:00 TBC 

 


